				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-28-2024 2024 CHATHAM TOWNSHIP ROAD BID CHATHAM TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		NEER'S IMATE	1208 Mas	AVING CO. sters Ave. OH 44805	MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		HIGHW 18031 Clarid	UGA /AY CO. on Troy Road OH 44234
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	422	11565	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gal/SY	\$3.00	\$34,695.00	\$2.95	\$34,116.75	\$2.80	\$32,382.00	\$3.41	\$39,436.65
2	422	350	Tons	Twp. Supplied (Contractor to Supply Operator & Loader) 57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate Loaded, Spread & Rolled @ 33 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$17.44	\$6,104.00	\$39.00	\$13,650.00	\$31.50	\$11,025.00
3	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,806.00	\$2,806.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	614	0.13	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,800.00	\$364.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00
5	642	0.13	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,800.00	\$494.00	\$4,000.00	\$520.00
6	642	120	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$7.55	\$906.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
7	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,748.00	\$1,748.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
				TOTAL		\$49,305.00		\$46,674.75		\$51,046.00		\$59,231.65

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-28-2024	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING	
				2024 GUILFORD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID			COMPAN	NY, INC.
				GUILFORD TOWNSHIP			7571 S	SR 83
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville,	OH 44633
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	254	540	SY	Bit. Pavement Planing – Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00
2	422	12837	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.30	\$42,362.10	\$2.50	\$32,092.50
3	422	286	Tons	Twp. Supplied No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$45.00	\$12,870.00	\$42.00	\$12,012.00
4	422	365	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.57 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 33 Lbs/SY	\$75.00	\$27,375.00	\$42.00	\$15,330.00
5	422	12215	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$36,645.00	\$2.70	\$32,980.50
6	614	3.07	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,605.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,407.70
7	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
8	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	642	70	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$7.55	\$528.50
10	642	3.07	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,605.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,868.20
				TOTAL		\$145,682.10		\$110,879.40

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-28-2024 2024 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		GEAUGA HIGHWAY COMPANY 18031 Claridon Troy Road Hiram, Ohio 44234	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	125	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$300.00	\$37,500.00	\$350.00	\$43,750.00
2	422	14183	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$42,549.00	\$2.70	\$38,294.10	\$3.41	\$48,364.03
3	422	315	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$110.00	\$34,650.00	\$62.00	\$19,530.00
4	614	2.66	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,952.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,990.00
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
6	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
7	642	70	Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$7.50	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
8	642	2.66	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,255.00	\$3,338.30	\$1,000.00	\$2,660.00
				TOTAL		\$124,949.00		\$124,760.00		\$142,894.03

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-28-2024 2024 LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP ROAD BID LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		ASPHALT RI 13421 H	S ROADS ECYCLING INC. lawke Road ation, OH 44028
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	422	19685	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.30	\$64,960.50	\$2.50	\$49,212.50	\$2.90	\$57,086.50
2	422	448	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate applied @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$115.00	\$51,520.00	\$84.00	\$37,632.00	\$87.00	\$38,976.00
3	614	3.8	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,110.00	\$4,218.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00
4	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	642	3.8	Miles	Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,255.00	\$4,769.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,225.00
6	642	130	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$7.50	\$975.00	\$3.75	\$487.50
7	642	6.76	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$6,084.00	\$885.00	\$5,982.60	\$600.00	\$4,056.00
8	642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
9	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				TOTAL		\$140,244.50		\$109,589.10		\$122,601.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-28-2024 2024 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID				SARVER PAVING CO. 1208 Masters Ave.		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC.		UGA AY CO.
				SPENCER TOWNSHIP			Ashland, OH 44805		5 7571 SR 83		SR 83 18031 Claridon	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	1				Holmesville	, OH 44633	33 Hiram, OH 4423	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	407	935	Gals	SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$2,805.00	\$2.85	\$2,664.75	\$2.50	\$2,337.50	\$3.75	\$3,506.25
2	441	180	Cu. Yds.	449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt for Wedge Paving	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$227.00	\$40,860.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$265.00	\$47,700.00
3	422	9395	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$28,185.00	\$3.05	\$28,654.75	\$2.70	\$25,366.50	\$3.41	\$32,036.95
4	422	245	Tons	Twp. Supplied No. 8 Limestone Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 23 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$21.33	\$5,225.85	\$55.00	\$13,475.00	\$32.00	\$7,840.00
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,026.00	\$4,026.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,248.00	\$3,248.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	642	34	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$204.00	\$9.00	\$306.00	\$7.55	\$256.70	\$10.00	\$340.00
				TOTAL		\$86,544.00		\$84,985.35		\$93,935.70		\$97,923.20

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-28-2024	ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO.		
				2024 WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ESTIMATE		COMPANY, INC.		18031 Claridon Troy Rd.	
				WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP			7571 SR 83		Hiram, O	hio 44234
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville	e, OH 44633		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	407	360	Gals	Non-Tracking Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00
2	441	100	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, for Wedge Paving	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00
3	422	18325	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$54,975.00	\$2.70	\$49,477.50	\$3.41	\$62,488.25
4	422	410	Tons	Twp. Supplied No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate, Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY by Contractor	\$45.00	\$18,450.00	\$48.00	\$19,680.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
6	614	3.8	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,110.00	\$4,218.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00
7	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
8	642	7.6	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$890.00	\$6,764.00	\$800.00	\$6,080.00
9	642	55	Feet	White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$7.55	\$415.25	\$5.00	\$275.00
10	642	3.8	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,260.00	\$4,788.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00
				TOTAL		\$125,835.00		\$117,542.75		\$137,583.25